
Annexure – 6 

 

Name of the corporate debtor: Epitome Residency Private Limited; Date of commencement of CIRP: 22.04.2025 ; List of creditors as 

on: 12.05.2025 

 

List of operational creditors (Employees) 
(Amount in ₹) 

Sl. 

No

. 

Name of  

Authorised 

representat

ive, if any 

Name 

of 

empl

oyee 

Details of claim 

received 

Details of claim 

admitted 

Amount of 

contingent 

claim 

Amount 

of any 

Mutual 

dues, 

that may 

be set-off 

Amount 

of claim 

not 

admitted 

Amount 

of claim 

under 

verificatio

n 

Remarks, if 

any 

Date 

of 

recei

pt 

Amount 

claimed 

Amount 

of claim 

admitted 

Nature 

of claim 

Whet

her 

relate

d 

party? 

% of 

voting 

share 

in 

CoC 

1. Ajay Vaje -  11.06. 
 2025 

Rs. 43,74,848 Rs. 
43,74,848 

Operational 

Creditor 

No -   -  Claim of existing  
5 workmen and 
employees till 
the date of CIRP 
commencement 

2. Ajay Vaje - 11.06. 
2025 

 Rs. 
4,72,83,949 

Rs. 
4,72,83,949 

Operational 

Creditor 

No -   -  Claim by 46 
workmen and 
employees who 
have resigned. 

 TOTAL   51658797 51658797         

 


